

GROUP NO. — DESCRIPTION — YEAR and MODEL	PRIMARY GROUP NO.	PER CAR	PART NO.	CODE
NUT, Carburetor Choke Heater Tube				
60 Thru 64 01-10 (1 Req. -OHV-196): 65 01 (LHE-1 Req.): 65 01 (1 Req. -OHV-196): 60 Thru 64 10 -20-80 (W4B-V8-1 Req.): 60 Thru 64 10-20-80 (V8-WDT-2 Req.): 65 10-80 (V8-1 Req.).....	17.448	AR	G114627	
ELBOW, Carburetor Choke Heater Tube				
60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (W4B-V8).....		1	315 3879	
PLUG, Carburetor Choke Heater Hole (In Manifold)				
60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (V8-373" O.D.).....		1	315 0265	
60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (V8-365" O.D.).....		1	315 0266	
4.024 CABLE, Throttle Control (Incl. Knob)				
64-65 01 (LHE-Heavy Duty): 64-65 01 (OHV-196-Heavy Duty).....		1	317 3640	
65 01 (OHV-199-Heavy Duty)(OHV-232-Heavy Duty).....		1	316 2119	
60 10 (Heavy Duty-Note 4.024-1).....		1	315 5552	
60 10 (Heavy Duty-note 4.024-2): 61-62 10-20 (Heavy Duty): 61 Thru 64 10-80 (Heavy Duty-V8): 65 10-80 (Heavy Duty).....(Replaces 316 0031)		1	316 2119	
63-64 10 (Six-Heavy Duty).....		1	316 9923	
60 20-80 (Heavy Duty-Note 4.024-1).....		1	315 5553	
60 20-80 (Heavy Duty-Note 4.024-2).....		1	316 0030	
ATTACHING PARTS				
Cable To Dash Panel				
CLIP, Closed..... 63-64 10-80 (Heavy Duty): 65 10-80 (Six-Heavy Duty).....	17.134	1	G120520	
SCREW, Tapping..... 63-64 10-80 (Heavy Duty).....	17.671	1	G274773 NA	
SCREW, Tapping..... 65 10-80 (Six-Heavy Duty).....	17.670	1	G189119 NA	
Cable To Pellet				
SCREW, Tapping..... 60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (Heavy Duty): 64-65 01 (Heavy Duty).....	12.061	1	310 8350	
Cable To Bracket				
CLIP, Closed..... 65 01 (OHV-199-Heavy Duty)(OHV-232-Heavy Duty): 65 10-80 (V8-Heavy Duty).....	17.134	1	G120520	
SCREW, Tapping..... 65 01 (OHV-199-Heavy Duty)(OHV-232-Heavy Duty) ..	17.670	1	G189119 NA	
SCREW, Tapping..... 65 10-80 (V8-Heavy Duty).....	17.671	1	G274773 NA	
WASHER, Plain..... 65 01 (OHV-199-Heavy Duty)(OHV-232-Heavy Duty) ..	17.814	1	G120391 NA	
BRACKET, Throttle Control Cable (On Instrument Panel)				
60 10-20-80 (Heavy Duty-Note 4.024-2): 61 Thru 65 10-20-80 (Heavy Duty).....		1	316 0015	
ATTACHING PARTS				
Bracket To Instrument Panel				
SCREW, Machine..... 60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (Heavy Duty).....	17.614	2	G431586 NA	
WASHER, Plain..... 60 Thru 62 10-20-80 (Heavy Duty).....	17.814	2	G120391 NA	
WASHER, Lock..... 60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (Heavy Duty).....	17.820	2	G131096 NA	
NUT, Hexagon..... 60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (Heavy Duty).....	17.412	2	G120614 NA	
BRACKET, Throttle Control Cable (On Manifold)				
61-62 10-20-80 (Heavy Duty).....		1	316 2121	
63-64 10 (OHV-Six-Heavy Duty).....		1	316 9921	

NOTE 4.024-1: Used on Cars with Non Locking Type Cable.
 NOTE 4.024-2: Used on Cars with Locking Type Cable.